Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS520150EN   page 1
July 10, 2023 4:23 PM
Top Product Features
• New construction, adjustable, downlight or wall wash
• 200 lumens per cell, 90 CRI
• Standard 0-10V driver /trailing edge combination dims to 1%; Easy disconnect for LED engine

[130.3 mm]
Interactive Menu
• Order Information  page 2
• Product Specifications  page 3
• Energy Data  page 4
• Photometric Data  page 8
• Connected System  page 16
• Product Warranty
Can be used to comply
with Title 24 Part 6 LED
Enclosed Light Source
Requirements (JA8)
LITE
WaveLinx
PRO
WaveLinx
Control Compatibility
Product Certification Product Features
PS520150EN   page 2
July 10, 2023 4:23 PM
LD1 SeriesPortfolio
Light Engine Cells Lumens Beam CRI CCT Baffle Flange Finish
ED1M = Downlight or wall wash
EA1M = Adjustable
1 = 1 cell (downlight only)
2 = 2 cell (downlight only)
5 = 5 cell
10 = 10 cell
15 = 15 cell
2 = 200 lumens 30 = 30° reflector
50 = 50 ° reflector
WW = Wall wash(4)
90 = 90 CRI 27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
MW = Matte White
MMS = Matte Metallic Silver
SC = Specular clear
SB = Specular black
MI = For flush mount install(5)
1MB = Matte black
1MW = Matte white
1MMS = Matte metallic silver
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: LA1M521D010EM7 - ED1M123090MW1MB
Housing Cells Lumens Voltage Driver Options
LA1M = Adjustable Multi cell (5)
LA1MRL = Adjustable Multi cell for flush
mount plaster install (5)
LD1M = Downlight or Wall Wash
Multi cell
LD1MRL = Downlight or Wall Wash
Multi cell for flush mount plaster install (5)
5 = 1, 2 or 5 cell 8
10 = 10 cell
15 = 15 cell
2 = 200 lumens 1 = 120V
2 = 277V
3 = 347V(1)
D010TR = 0-10V or Line Voltage Dimming, 1% to
100%,120V-277V
D010 = 0-10V Dimming, 1$ to 100%, 347V only
DLV = Low voltage dimming driver (1-100%) for
use with DLVP system
DLE = Lutron Ecosystem dimming 1% to 100%,
120V-277V
DL2 = Lutron Hi-Lume Forward Phase Dimming
1% to 100%, 120V only
DE010 = 0-10V Linear Dimming, 0% to 100%,
120V-277V
D5LT = Fifth Light® DALI DT6 Logarithmic
Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V
DMX = DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to
100%, 120V-277V(2)
DMXC5 = DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0%
to 100%, 120V-277V, with RJ45 connection
EMBOD = Bodine® Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch
EM7 = 7W Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch
EM14 = 14W Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch
EMV7 = 7W Low Voltage Emergency Module with Remote
Test Switch
EMV14 = 14W Low Voltage Emergency Module with Remote
Test Switch
WPST = Factory installed WaveLinx sensor Kit (3) (6)
WLST = Factory installed WaveLinx LITE Sensor Kit (3) (7)
WPN = WaveLinx PRO Wireless Node without sensor (9)
Accessories
Connected Lighting Systems (3)
WPST = Field installed WaveLinx sensor Kit (6)
WLST = Field installed WaveLinx LITE Sensor Kit(7)
Notes
1. 347V driver D010TR available for downlight, wall wash all versions and adjustable up to 5 cell. 0-10V function only. All other 347V driver options and adjustable 10 and 15 cell use 347V step down transformer.
2. DMX fixtures default to full on upon loss of power.
3. Refer to system specifications for additional information, features, and benefits. Order either factory installed option or accessory.
4. 10 cell only for wall wash
5. For 5, 10 and 15 cell only.
6. WPST = WaveLinx wireless sensor kit for daylight dimming, PIR motion sensing, and optional RLTS - Real Time Location Services, use with 0-10V only.
7. WLST = WaveLinx LITE tilemount sensor kit for daylight dimming, PIR motion sensing, use with D010 only (Refer to WaveLinx LITE system specifications)
8. 1 and 2 cell offered with DE010, D5LT, and DMX only.
9. WPN = WaveLinx PRO wireless node provides luminaire-level control with scene and zone configuration without an integrated sensor; Connects wirelessly with daylight dimming sensor and PIR motion sensor if desired. Use with 0-10V driver only.
PS520150EN   page 3
July 10, 2023 4:23 PM
LD1 SeriesPortfolio
Product Specifications
Downlight and Adjustable